

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 604 OF 2013

SAPNA JULEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIT PRASAD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.
Mr/Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice addressed to sole respondent has been returned unserved. However, it is submitted that Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Advocate has been instructed to appear on behalf of the sole respondents and seeks four weeks' time for filing Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit. Granted.
List the matter on 22.10.2013.

| mg | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| Registrar |