

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 604 OF 2013

SAPNA JULEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIT PRASAD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, we deem it appropriate to refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to settle the dispute amicably between the parties.

Accordingly, we direct both the parties to appear before the Ld.Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi -110 001 on 18th October, 2013 at 10.30 a.m.

The Ld. Co-ordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre will make all possible efforts to amicably settle the

dispute between both the parties and thereafter send his report to this Court within 15 days' time.

List the matter after the report from the Ld. Co-ordinator is received.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Indu Pokhriyal] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |